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No. 693, A.] [Published JUly 3,1943. 

CHAPTER 429. 

AN ACT' appropriating a sum therein named to the legislature 
for contingent expenses. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, 1"ep1"esented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

In addition to the appropriation made by section 20.01 (10) 
of the statutes, there is appropriated from the general fund to 
the legislature, for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1943, $1,500 
for contingent expenses of the assembly and $500 for contingent 
expenses of the senate, subject to the conditions provided in sec­
tion 20.01 (10) (a), (b) and (c) of the statutes. 

Approved June 30, 1943. 

No. 118, S.] [Published JUly 3, 1943. 

CHAPTER 430. 

AN ACT to amend 21.70 (I), (2) and (3) and to create .21.70 
(4) of the statutes, relating to re-entry into. municipal or pri­
vate employment after service in the land or naval forces or 
service in defense industry. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, rep1"Bsented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. 21.70 (I), (2) and (3) of the statutes are amended 
to read: 

21.70 (1) Any person who has enlisted or enlists or has been or 
is inducted or ordered into active service in the land or naval 
forces of the United States pursuant to the selective training and 
service act of 1940 or the national guard and reserve officers 
mobilization act of 1940, and any acts ~mendatory thereof or 
supplementary thereto, and any person whose services are re­
quested by the federal government for national defense work as 
a civilian during a period officially proclaimed to be a national 
emergency or a limited national emergency, who, in order to per­
form such training or service, has left or leaves a position, other 
than a temporary position, in the employ of the state of Wis­
consin or any political subdivision thereof, or in the employ of 




